User guide Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document Rev.3.0
www.infineon.com page 1 of 13 2022-09-26
Z8F80385892
AUIR3241S/AUIR3242S board B2B
Evaluation board
About this document
Scope and purpose
The purpose of this user guide is to facilitate the “plug and play” of AUIR3241S/AUIR3242S back-to-back board

driver. See driver datasheet for more information on the feature [1].
Table 1 Infineon parts used
Table 2 Order information
Type Reference PCS Comment
Driver AUIR3241S 1 Full analog driver, AUIR3241S board only
Driver AUIR3242S 1 Full analog driver, AUIR3242S board only
MOSFET Trench 40V IAUC120N04S6N006 4 Also exists in higher ohmic versions
Type Reference OPN
Evaluation board AUIR3241S board B2B AUIR3241SBOARDB2BTOBO1
Evaluation board AUIR3242S board B2B AUIR3242SBOARDB2BTOBO1
User guide 3 of 13 Rev.3.0
  2022-09-26
AUIR3241S/AUIR3242S board B2B
Evaluation board
Connecting and operating the board
2 Connecting and operating the board
This chapter describes how to connect the board and gives a non-exhaustive list of actions to avoid in order to